Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL |uban | Rural | male | Femate | 1834 [ 3554 | sse M8 [ M3 [y g5, | F18 | F3S | pog, | 1o o0 | 2534 | 3544 [ 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ [<ssor [ 25K~ |s100k+ | <sask | S5 | $SOK- | S100K | SIS0K- | g0, | oy ot | e || o || e 8Q [Green | pPC | other (P41
34 54 34 54 <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K | <$200K - school vote
Samole size T805] 227] 193] 03] 100] 627] 42| 139] 1535] 270 88a 921] 501] 605 699] 254] 298] 333] 2ar] 07| 367] 76| 425] 312 294] 313] 86| 42| 573]  6i1] 1a0] 82| 5/3] 346 50| 115] 687] _ 570] 5a8] s21] 13| 2ve] 121] 32| 8] i3] 143]
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column
totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero,
though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
Q12. First, have you, or a close friend or family member ended a pregnancy?
B Smele 921 124‘ se‘ 43‘ 45‘ 327‘ 207‘ 75| 92| 128 - 921 2A7‘ 307‘ 367 ‘ ‘ ‘ 2A7‘ 307‘ 367 35‘ 212‘ 155‘ 152‘ 17A‘ 102 251‘ 276‘ 265 94| 157| 276‘ 17o| 50‘ 5 3zs| zaa[ 317 ma[ 320[ 157[ 55[ m[ 33[ 6
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- S50K - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- el Did notl
ec | ash s el RN e [ AT urben | Rural e [ Femela | r8:34) 35541 Rese | ¥ €57 e | 85 | o =5 8-24] 25241l aocta | -84l lsmea) | oo om0k 1o 100k | 525K | oo | sicon | <staon [<ezoa| 20K+ | st | o funivs | e | | koes | eQl | oreen et flomerl |50,
Yes. personally Tov| 149 10%| 20%] 179 14%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 13%, Tow| 119 21%] 15% Ti%| 21%| 15% T3%| 18%| 23%| 17%| 13%| 15%| 16%]| Tov| 20%| 13%| To%|  16%|  1a%| 109 20%| 20%| 09| 16%| 1a%| Tew| 16%| 27%| 23%| 11%] 16%)
:':‘“3"'?:"""2"‘” or 419%| 40%| 41%| 20%| 41%| 43%| 419%| 369%| 40%| 45% 419%| 420%| 40%| 41%! 42%| 40%| 41%| 48| 41%| 4206| 379| 44%| 389| 44%| 4206 4206| 4a%| 43%| 4206 40%|  4796| 469%| 30%| 43%| 40%| 37%| 40%| 54| 47%| 26%| 35%| 32%| 30%|
personallyjiliediclost | 16| 1% % % ool | |t oo | % | 1% oo 6| | 1% ) 1% | % o) % 1%)
one but couldn't
No. none of the above | _41%| _47%| _40%| _44%| 41%| 39%| 40%| 48%| 41%] 43% a1%| _a6%| _37%| _42% 46%| 37%| 42%| 49%| 45%| 38%| 37| 37%| a6%| 39%| 41%| 42%| 3a%| 42%| 41%|  44%| _ 43%| 37%| 40%| 38%| 46%| 4B%| 43%| 32%| 37%| 47%| 31%| 7% a8%
Prefer not to sav 5% a%| 5%| 8%| 8% 7%| 4%| 3% 6%| 3% 5%| 5%|  7%| 4% 5% 79| 4%| 3| 5%| 7%| 6%| %] a%| 4%|  3%| 4%| 6%| 3% a%| 4% a%|  a%| 5w  a%| 7%| 3| W] 2%| 3%| 3| 16% 7%
Net: Yes 53%| _49%| 54%| 48%| 51%| 54%| 56%| 49%| 53%] 54% 53%| 50%| 55%] 53% 50%| 65%| 53%| 48%| 50%| 54%| 57%| 67%| 50%| 56%| 55%| 64%| 60%| 54%| 65%|  52%| _ 53%| 60%| 55%| 68%| 47%| 50%| 51%| 66%| 60%| 50%| 52%| 43%| 44%
Q13. [Yes, personally] And can you tell us, how easy or difficult was it to access that abortion service for you, or this close friend or family member?
i"‘gﬁ; VST 146 Js‘ Js‘ s‘ 52‘ zs‘ 10| 120 17 | 146 zs‘ sa‘ 54 ‘ ‘ ‘ zs‘ sa‘ 54 ‘ zs‘ 29‘ 35‘ 29‘ 25 38‘ As‘ a4 1e| zo| As‘ ze| 9 ss| 53[ 27 33[ u[ ze[ 9[ s 14
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Colene Did not|
BC | AB | Sk [ MB [ ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 s+ | M5\ MOS Imsse | FI5 | PSS | Fose | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ <ssok | ST | 100k f<s2sk | Soole | SOT | SEETE | S0 | s200Kk+ | <=hs /s Trade |unive | CPC | L | (W0 || BQ1 | oreen [ PP ot |50,
“::;yo:;'gf:" near 4% %[ 9% a%| 4% 4% %[ 2% 76| 2% 8%| 5%| 3% 4% 5| 2| 9% 5% 2% 6%| 5%| 2%| 4%| 3% a%|  12% 7% 129%)
E‘;‘;’e:gzz‘:d' harder | 1205 55%| 10%| 22%| 9% 13%| 7%, 12%| 15%| 8% 16% 15%|  8%| 16% 15%| 10%| 7%| 13%| 20%| 12%| 119%| 18%| 49| 190%| 11%| 19% 8| 23%| 11| 79| 27%| 24%| ow| 14% 9% 14%
Not that difficult 27%| _22%| 13% 38%| 35%| 16%| 85%| 24%| 51% 270 3a%| 25%| 27% 3% _25%| 21% 33%| 23%| 26%| 30%| 24%| 22%| 38%| 23%| 26%| 10%| 38%| 17%|  26%| 30%| 28%| 28%| 24%| 30%| 40%| 14% 24%| 21% 1%
Easy. no problems 56%| 78%| B7%| 45%| 41%| 40%| 65%| 15%| 59%| 37% 56%| 53%| 59%| 54% 53%| _50%| 4% 53%| 58%| 60%| 53%| 56%| 62%| _45%| 57%| 62%| 62%| 45%|  62%| _ 66%| 32%| 56%| 63%| 43%| 43%| 51%| G66%| B8%| 76%| 63%| 100%| 63%)
't sav K T1%) %) = 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % %
Topzbox 16 S5%| _10%| 25%] 19% T7%|__12%, T6%| 15%| 15%| 18% T5%| _15%| 18% To%| 10%| 12%| 17%| 20%| 16%| 16%| 21%| 13%| 10%| 16%| 21% B%| 29%| 16%| _ O%| 31%| 27%| O%| 17%| 12% 6% %6%
84%| 100%| 100%| 45%| 79%]| 75%| B1%| 100%| 83%| 88% 84%| 85%| 84%| 82% 85%| B84%| 82% 85%| B81%| B86%| 83%| B0%| B84%| 83%| 79%| B87%| B1%| 83%| 79%|  92%| 71%| B84%| O1%| 67%| 73%| O1%| 80%| 88%| 100%| B4%| 100%| 74%
Q13. [Yes, close friend or family member] And can you tell us, how easy or difficult was it to access that abortion service for you, or this close friend or family member?
Base = Yes close friend
or family member in aa2| 43| a4l 13| 17| 133| 75| 26| 200 52 342 es| 107 141 - - 107 141 17| 78| se| s1| 70| 71| 03] 108 oo 38| 66| 108 61 20 18| 118 103| 122| 60| 120 83| 26 4 10 1 19
Q12
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | OoN | Qc | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | MI8 | M35y g5, | P18 P35 pog, | 1650 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | <ssok [ SO~ [s100k+ | <sosk | S25KC | SSOK- | S100K" | S180K" | gop0. | <apis Trass | unive | cpo [ uo | o 8Q | Green| PpC | other |21t
an | Rural | Male | Female 34 | 54 34 | s4 <§100K <850K | <8100K | <8150K | <§200K e b | vote
Very/diiculneay 1%, 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% % 1% 1) 1%
impossible
3‘;‘;’9‘)‘(22:‘;’ harder | goo| 16%| 10%| 5| 6% 7| 8%| 6%| sw| 16% o%| 9%| 10%| 9% o%| 10%| 9%| 18%| 7%| 10%| 9%| o%| 10%| 8%| 11%| 79| 14%| 5% 119%| 11% 3| 11%| 9%| 8w| 4aw| 9%l 15%| 7% 8%
Not that difficult 32%| 30%| 31%| 58%| 20%| 33%| 27| 36%| 31%| 41% 2% 3% 7 2% 7% 4T > 24%| 28%| 43%| 30%| 40%| 20%| 34%| 41%| 3o%| 20%| aa%|  35%| 30%| 31%| 30%| 35%| 40%| 30% Ta%| 30%| 21% 75%|
Easy. no problems 42%| _32%| 32%| 10%| 41%| 41%| 52%| & 24%|_29% 42%|_36% 5 36% 9 0 S6%| 43%| 35%| 44%| 32%| 49%| 41%| 25%| 36%| 49%| 44%| _ 41%| 33%| 40%| 42%| 44%| 46%| 41% 62%| _70%| 56%| 31%| 47%
't say T6%| 20%| 17%| 17%] 24%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 16%| 14%) 16%| 22% 4 22% 4% | 28%] 2 T1%| 10%| 1a%| 14%| 10%| 11%| 16%| 20%| 18%| 11%| 13%| 2a%| 17%| 17e6| 10%| 13%| 10%| 10% 18% 16%| 6o%| 4%
Top2box T0%| _16%| 19%| _5%| _ 6%| 9% 8% 9% | _16%) 10%| _10% 0 0% 0% 18 T0%|  0%| _o%| 12| O%| 11%| _ o%| 1a%| 7%| 11%] 11% T1%| 12%| _10%| O 2% _10% 7 B
74%| 63%| 63%| 78%| 70%| 75%| 79%| &: 75%| 69% 74%| _68% & 68% 6%| 5a%| 7 80%| 72%| 78%| 7a%| 72%| 78%| 75%| 66%| 75%| 78%| 76%|  76%| 72%| 71%| 72%| 78%| 86%| 71% 75%| 100%| 77%| 31%| 96%
Q14. [Yes, personally] And looking back, all things considered, how did you or the person close to you who had the abortion feel about it all>
‘5"3(5;12: Yes personally 146 15‘ 16‘ B‘ 52‘ 35‘ 10| 120 17 - 146 25‘ SA‘ 54 ‘ ‘ ‘ 25‘ SA‘ 54 ‘ 25‘ 29‘ 35‘ 29‘ 25 as‘ As‘ a4 1a| 2o| As‘ 2a| 7 9 ss| 53| 27 33| AAI zel 9| 5 14
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- S50K - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Coliege Did notl
Bc || as | sk | s | ON|| o |[ATL (urben | Rural ||Male (| Femele | 1836 |l3m56 [ ssw | ¥oy" | B (Mese | Fy” | Ty { mese | 1824 f 2534 | a5-as | 4554 f1smaa | mse | <sa0k f g st0nks | 825K | ooy | siook | <stso | <saoak | 200K+ | s | Trade |unive || cre | i | No || BQ. | creen| PP other |50, ]
:g:‘;g”""’" -re 65%| 79%| 72%| 79%| 79%| 620%| 55%| 60%| 63%| 78% 65%| 64%| 65%| 64% 64%| 65%| 64% 64%| 5a%| 75%| 50%| 71%| 53%| 63%| 73%| 51%| s54%| 63%| 75%|  75%| es%| 64%| 66%| 62%| 5a%| 729%| 6% 68%| 75%| 41% 74%
::\Igrhel :r':;:';’;“s Ut 28%| 18%| 17% 319%| 38%| 40%| 20%| 15%, 28%| 21%| 27%| 32% 219%| 27%| 32% 21%| 38%| 18%| 34%| 29%| 36%| 28%| 20%| 33| 30%| 28%| 18%|  10%| 35%| 30%| 25%| 28%| 34%| 269%| 219%| 329| 10%| 30%| 1200%| 26%
Wrong decision - a
different choice would 6%| 3%| 11% 10%| 5% 79 7% 6%| 16%| 3%| 4% 16%| 3% 4% 16%| 4%| 2% 7% 8| 7| sw| 9w ew| 7%l 7w 6%| 6% 4% 8w 8% 15%| 29%
have been better
't say 2% 21%] 11%] 2% %] 7% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% %] ow| 7% 1% 1% 2] 6% a%| %] 2%




Q14. [Yes, close friend or family member] And looking back, all things considered, how did you or the person close to you who had the abortion feel about it all?

Base = Yes close friend
or family member in a42| 43| 3a| 13| 17| 133| 75| 26| 200 52 - as2| o5 107) 141 - - < es| 07| 1a1] 17| 78| ss| s1| 70| 71| 10| 108 oo 38| 66| 108 61 20 18| 118 108| 122| 60| 120 83| 26 4 10 1| 19
Q12
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- S50K - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- el Did notl
o ash s el RN e [ AT urben) | Rural e [ Femela |r8:34) 35541 Rese | ¥ 8 €57 Mimae | 85 | o =5 18241 25241l aocta) -84l flsmea) | oo om0k 1o 100K | 525K | o0 | sicon | <staon [<eaoa| 20K+ | st | o v | e | | koes | eQi | oreen Rt flomerl |50,
:ﬂ:'";:“'s'"“'"" 62%| 59%| 55%| 44| 62%| 629%| 6796| e5%| 62%| 61% 62%| 69%| 57%| 61% 69%| 57%| 61%| 49%| 73%| 63%| 51%| 57%| 65%| 53%| 67%| 70%| 53%| 52| 79| 67|  75%| 72%| 62%| 53%| 9%| 58%| 669%| 65%| 63%| 57| 37| 100%| 329
fn':"'e‘:"e‘:ﬂ""‘e"sh"' 219 21%| 179%| 28%| 17%| 23%| 23%| 13%6| 21%| 23% 219%| 15%| 25%| 23% 15%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 13%| 24%| 26%| 2796| 20%| 27%| 22%| 16| 24%| 28%| 22| 20%| 13%| 4| 23| 25| 17%| 15%| 23%| 23%| 21% 8% 34%
Wrong decision - a
different choice would so6| 79| 120 15%| 5% 5| 3%| 2% s%| 5% 5| 5% 7%| 4% so| 7| 4%| sw| 6%| 6% 9% 79| 1%| e%| 20| | mw| 6| 2%| 5| 12| 18%| S| mw| 4| 16| 3% 1%| a%| a3% 4%|
have been better
Not surelcan’t say T1%| 14%| 15%| 1a%| 7T6%| 10%| 79| 19%| 11%| 11%) Ti%| 11%| 10%] 1% Ti%| 10%| 12%| 23%| o%| %] 1a%| 10%| 14%| 1a%| o%| 6%| 16%| 1a%| 9% 7% 6%| 10%| 15%| o%| 11%| 8%| 11%| 13% 5% 30%
Q1. [You, personally] We'd like to know if you, or a close friend or family member ever experienced an unwanted pregnancy that was carried to term.
R R EEEREE
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35 F18- | F35- $50K - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College Did not
BC | AB | Sk [ MB [ ON | Qc | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Female | 18.34 | 3554  ssv | M5 | MO8 Imsse | FU5 | PN | Fuse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ [ <ssok | - | st0oke | <szsk | St | SO0 | STC | S0 | s200K | <=HS rsl;;d; unive [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green| PRC | Other (O
Yes Too| 109 16%| 32%] 20%| 14%| 12%| 17%] 15%| 10%, 50| 11%| 16%] 17% TI%| 16%| 17%| _8%| 12| 18%| Ta%| 14%| 10%| 10%]| _16%]| T1%| 22%| 16%| T6%| 12%| _ 10%| 69| 1/%| 16%| 11%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 22%| 20%]| 25% 8%
No 80%| 7a%| 79%| 54%| 78%| 81%| 86%| 80%| 81%| 76% 80%| 83%| 78%| 80% 83%| 78%| B0%| ©2%| 82%| 76%| BO%| 82%| 78%| 76%| B1%| ®5%| 73%| 78%| 1% 84%|  B4%| ©01%| 79%| 77%| 83%| B1%| B3%| 84%| 77%| 64%| 63%| 100%| 72%
Prefer not to say 5% 8%| 5%| 14%| 2% S%| 2%| 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%| 6% 4% 5% 6%| 4% 6% 5%| 6%| 5% 3%| a%| _ a%| 4% 4w| S%| 4% 3% 6% a%| 4w 5%| 5%| 3%| 4%| 2%| 2%| 16| 13% 10%
Q15. [Your close friend or family member] We'd like to know if you, or a close friend or family member ever experienced an unwanted pregnancy that was carried to term.
CEEDSET 921 124‘ sa‘ Az‘ As‘ 327‘ zm‘ 75| 792 128 921 zn‘ 307‘ 367 B ‘ 307‘ 367 35‘ 212‘ 156‘ 152‘ 174‘ 192 251‘ zvs‘ 265 94| 157| zvs‘ 17o| 50‘ a5 335| zsa[ 317 199[ 320[ 157[ 59[ 19[ 33[ 76
Region Geo Type Gender Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- el Did not|
BC | AB | Sk [ MB [ ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54  ss+ | M5 | MOS Imsse | FI5 | PSS | Fose | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ <ssok | ST | 100k f<s2sk | Soole | SOT | SEE | S0l | 8200k | <=hs /sz;:j: unive [ cpC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green| PRC | Other O M
Yes T1%| oav| 10| 310 23%| 21%| 18| 26%| 20%] 26% T1%| 21%| 23%] 19% T1%| 3% 10| 18%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 17%| 20%| 24%| 22%| 10W| 28v| 21| 22%| 22|  10%| 16%| 23%| 20%| 18%| 10| 10%| o5%] 30%| 37| 0% %
No T3%| _69%| 73%| 53%| 75%| 71%| BO0%| 71%| 74%| 6% T3%|_12%| _70%] 76% T2%| _70%| 76%| 76%| 71%| 70%| 71%| 77%| 75%| 69%| 75%| 76%| 62%| 74%| 75%| _72%| _ BO%| 83%| 71%| 73%| 75%| 77%| 76%| 72%| 68%| 57%| 56%| 100%| 68%
Prefer not to say 6% 79| 8%| 16%| 2% 8%| 2%| 3% 6% 6% 6% 19%| 6%| 5% 7% 6%| 5%| 5% 79| 7%| 5%| 6% a%| 7%| 3%| 5% o%| 6%| 3% 5% B%| 1| 6% 6%| 7%| 4% %] 3%| 2%| 6% 14% 15%
Q16. [You, personally] And can you tell us what happened?
:‘af;; Yes,personally |5 22‘ 15‘ m‘ m‘ 47‘ 25‘ | us| 2 - 139 zs‘ su‘ 61 ‘ ‘ ‘ zs‘ su‘ 61 3‘ 26‘ zs‘ 22‘ 24‘ 37 49‘ 43‘ 28 21| 23| 43‘ 21| 5‘ 3 ss| 47| 36 30| 42| zzl 13| AI Bl l 14
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- S50K - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Coliege Did notl
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Female | 18.34 | 3554 | s5+ | M%) VS Imsse | FUB | P00 | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | G5+ [ <ssok | 90 [st00ks | <sask | Seale | 90T | SRR | BT | s200k+ /Slir;d; unive [ cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green| PRC | Other O
Ketraised the baby TT%| 33%| G0%| 44%| 26%| 61%| 790%| 61%| 5a%| 72% S7%|_34%| 6a%| 62% 3a%| _6a%| 62% ST%| 76%| 49%| 70%| G6%| 48%|  G9%|  65%| Go%| 36%|  60%|  6O%|  57%| 44%| 56%| 50%| GB%| 5G%| Gbv| 51%| Gav| 20%| B5% 3%
':::Z[:‘Z?”'a”d"" 20%| 41%| 33%| 17%| 49%| 16%| 3%| 24%| 22%| 21% 229 149%| 149%| 329% 14%| 14%| 32%| 58%| 9%| 79| 24%| 28%| 36%| 20%| 16| 17%6| 17%| 30%| 16% 8%|  43%| 3a%| 27%| 20%| 17%| 27%| 18%| 32% 7% 36%)
Other 21%| 26%| 7%| 38%| 23%| 22%| 17| 16%| 2a%| 7% 71%| 53%| 22%| 5% 53%| 20%| 5% 42%| ba%| 17%| 27%| 2%| 7% 23%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 25%| 15%| 22% 22%| 17%| 30%| 15%| 14%| 17%| 16%| 36%| 33%| 15% 27%
Q6. [Your close friend or family member] And can you tell us what happened?
Base = Yes, close friend
or family member at 103| w0 19| 11| 11| ee| 39| 22 1se| 34 - 103|  sa| 72| es - - A s 72| 68 6| 46| 36| 36| 20| 30| 50 61 s 27| @ 61 £ 6 7|7 ss| 57| 36| e1| a1 a7 71 10 B!
Q15
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | OoN | Qc | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | MI8 | M35y g5, | P18 P35 pog, | 1650 | 54 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok [ SO~ [s100k+ | <sosk | S25KC | SSOK- | S100K" | S180K" | gp0. | <apis Trrase| unve | e | uo [ nor 8Q | Green| PpC | other |21t
an | Rural | Male | Female 34 | 54 34 | s4 <§100K <850K | <8100K | <8150K | <§200K e b | vote
Kepraised the baby GTo| 7a%| 73%| 61%| 56%]| G64%| 70%| 60%| 68%| 63% GTo% | 63%| Go%| 3% G3%| GG%| 73%| 50%| GA%| BOV| 52%| 70%| G8%| 7O0%|  7i%| Go%| 7Iv| 60%%| 71%| 68| 64| 4Bv| 679 6a%| 7a%| 56%| 70%| G66%| 6ov%| O2%| 2% 5%
:::;"“‘;:5"'“9‘”"' 21%| 23| 279| ev| 28%| 27| 6%| 21%| 20%| 26% 21%| 20%| 22%| 20% 20%| 22%| 20%| 25%| 20%| 1296 32| 18%| 229| 24%| 20%| 15| 259 23| 20| 10%| 3ev| 28%| 21%| 23| 18%| s2%| 22| 10%| e%| 8| 18% 21%)
Other 12%| 5% 31% 16%| o%| 24%| 10%| 12%] 11% 12%| 17%| 12%| 7% 17%| 12%| 7% 25%| 169 8% 16%| 4%| 10%]| 6% 10%| 20%| 4%| 8% 10%| 22% 24%| 12%| 15%| o] 12%| 8%| 1a%| 21%
Q17. [You, personally] And looking back, all things considered, how did you or the person close to you feel about that decision?
e E R EEEEER 7
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
sc | a8 | sk | me | on | oc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Femae | 1834 [ 3554 | sse M8 [ M35 |y g5, | F18- | F3S | pog, | 1050 | 2534 [ 3544 [ 4554 [ 5564 [ 65+ [<ssok [ 25K~ |s100k+ | <sask | S5 | $SOK- | S100K | SISOK- | g0, | opyg Triase | unive | e || ol [ nor 8Q [Green | pPC | other (P40
34 | s4 34 | s4 <8100K <850K | <8100K | <8150K | <8200k s vote
:‘e‘::‘e':“"""""" 5a%| a7%| 45| 61%| 43%| a79| 69%| 72%| 53%| S56% 54%| 47%| 57%| 54% a1%| 57%| 54| 42%| 48%| 67%| 449 as%| 59%| 52%| 40%| 79%| 53%| 51| a0%| Base| 48| 100%| G69| 42%| a9%| 59%| ss%| 52%| 50%| 4s%| 5B% 21%)
:‘h‘:"‘e':r’::’::r"e;h"‘ 25%| 12%| 29% 18%| 379 26%| 23%| 25%| 28%) 25%| 26%| 25%| 25% 26%| 25%| 25%| 20%| 25%| 27%| 219%| 30%| 16%| 22%| 43%| 6w| 37| 11| 43|  4w| 16% 219%| 20%| 26%| 18%| 22%| 26%| 40%| s5%| 28% 18%
Wrong decision - a
different choicewould | 10%| 8% 39%) 14%|  5%| 5%| 11%| 8% 10%| 13%| 11%| 8% 13%| 119%| 8%| 29%| 119 2%| 23%| 3%| 119%| 17%| 11%|  3%| 10%| 23%| 11%| 3% 10%| 15%| aw| ew| 17| 7| 119 10%)
have been better
't say Ti%| 33%| 21%) 39%| 3% 2% 8% Ti%| 14%| 7%| 13% 1a%| 7% 13% 16%| %] 1o%| 12%| 14%| o%|  5%| 1% 5% 5% 0% sew 2% 1a%| 21%| 13%| 6%| 16% 5% 31%




Q17. [Your close friend or family member] And looking back, all things considered, how did you or the person close to you feel about that decision?

Base = Yes, close friend
or family member at 103 so| 19| 11| 11| ee| 39| 22| 1se a4 - 103| s3a| 72| 8 - - A sl 72| 68 6| 46| a6 36| 20| 30| 0 61 si| 27| @ 61 38 6 7|7 ss| s7| 36| el a1 17 7l 10 s
015
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- S50K - $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- coleos Did notl
o ash s el RN e [ AT urben) | Rural e [ Femela |r8:34) 35541 Rese | ¥ 8 €57 Mimae | 85 | o =5 18241 25241l aocta) -84l flsmea) | oo om0k 1o 100K | 525K | o0 | sicon | <staon [<eaoa| 20K+ | st | o v | e | | koes | eQi | oreen Rt flomerl |50,
i'::';:“'s'“'"" 42%| 32%| 24%| 53%| 71%| 33%| 58%| 60%| 41%| 48% a2%| 46%| 45%| 36% 46%| 4s%| 36%| 32%| 48%| 52%| 39%| 21%| 47%| 41%| 20%| 64%| 30%| s0%| 299%| 66%| 49%| 69%| 51%| 26%| 46%| 53%| 44%| 27%| 41%| 28%| 48% 40%|
:‘h':r";:"::z""';"sb"' 30%| 36%| 35%| 16%| 9%| 38%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 35% 30%| 38%| 21%| 35% 38%| 21%| 35%| 60%| 35%| 20%| 12%| 479%| 25%| 33%| 42| 8| so%| 19%| a296| 4|  219%| 19%| 22| 30%| 33%6| 2496 25%| 47%| 30%| a40%| 23% 25%
Wrong decision - a
different choicewould |  16%| 129%| 14%| 16%| 8%| 22%| 11%| 14%| 1796 13%) 16%| 10%| 22%| 14% 10%| 22%| 14%, 11| o%| as%| 9%| 190%| 10%| 20%| 14%| o%| 27%6| 20%| 17% 12%| 17%| 26%| sw| 11%| 22%| 14%| 21% 17% 18%
have been better
't say 12%| 20%| 27%| 1o%| 12%| o] 79| 79| 13%| 4%, 12%| o] 12%| 15% 6%| 12%| 15%| B%| 6% 10%| 14%| 23%| o%| 7| o%| 13%| 11%| 3%| o%| 13%| 30% TI%|  ow| 1o%| 12%| ow| 11%| 8%| 32%| 12% 7%




